Pre-disclosure of Reduction Scheme on Shares held by Part of Director and Top Management can be found

in Securities Times, China Securities Journal, Securities Daily and cninfo.com.cn (Announcement No.:

2020-002).

II. Implementation of Reduction Scheme of Top Management

Mr. Xu Bo has completed his Reduction Scheme on Shares ending on this disclosure date and the

details are stated as follows:

1. Information of Reduction

Name
Means of

Reduction

Date of

Reduction

Average Price for

Reduction

（yuan/per share）

Number of

Reduced

Shares

（share）

Percentage of

Reduced Shares

in Current Total

Capital Stock (%)

  Zhejiang Supor Co., Ltd.

2

Xu Bo
Concentrated

bidding

01/07/2020 72.012 76,700 0.009%

02/07/2020 75.10 400 0.000%

Total 77,100 0.009%

2. Share-holding Information Before /After Reduction

Name
Nature of

Shares

Share-holding Before Reduction Share-holding After Reduction

Number of

Share-holding

（share）

Percentage in

Current Total

Capital Stock

(%)

Number of

Share-holding

（share）

Percentage in

Current Total

Capital Stock

(%)

Xu Bo

Non-restricted

outstanding

shares (locked

shares of top

management)

184,750 0.022% 107,650 0.013%

Restricted

outstanding

shares

124,000 0.015% 124,000 0.015%

Total 308,750 0.037% 231,650 0.028%

III. Other Notes

1. The disclosure of the Shares Reduction Scheme is in line with the Provisions on Shareholders,

Directors, Supervisors and Top Management of Listed Companies on Reducing Shares (Announcement

[2017]No.9) issued by CSRC and Regulations on Reducing Shares Held by Directors, Supervisors and Top

Management of Listed Company issued by the Shenzhen Stock Exchange.

2. Mr. Xu Bo has disclosed the Announcement Shares Reduction Scheme in advance and the means,

total amount of shares reduction is consistent with the Shares Reduction Scheme.

3. Mr. Xu Bo is not the controlling shareholder or actual controller of the Company, the